
13
. <

KOLKATA | TUESDAY, 22 APRIL 2025

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES
E-Auction Sale Notice of 30 days for Sale of Immovable Assest(s) under the securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assests
and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Provision to Rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the Public in General and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described
immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer
of SMFG India Credit Company Limited (Formerly Fullerton India Credit Company Limited) (“Secured Creditor”), will be sold on “As is
where is”,“As is what is” and “Whatever there is” on the date and timementioned herein below, for recovery of the duesmentioned
herein below and further interest and other expenses thereon till date of realization, due to SMFG India Credit Company Limited
(Formerly Fullerton India Credit Company Limited)/Secured Creditor from the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) mentioned herein below.
The Reserve Price, Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) and Last Date of EMD deposit is also mentioned herein below :

Place :West Bengal
Date : 22.04.2025

Authorised Officer,
SMFG India Credit Company Limited

(Formerly Fullerton India Credit Company Limited)
Contact No. 9051329291

For details terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in SMFG India Credit Company Limited (Formerly Fullerton
India Credit Company Limited)/Secured Creditor’s website i.e. addresswww.smfgindiacredit.com

Borrower(s)/
Guarantor(s) Loan

Account

Demand Notice
Date & Amount

Description of the Immovable Property Reserve Price,
EMD& Last Date of
Submission of EMD

(1) Date andTime of
E-Auction &

(2) Encumbrances if any

(1) GLOBAL
ENGINEERING
CONSULTANT
(2) KRISHNA

CHAKRABORTY
(3) DEBASHREE
CHAKRABORTY

(4) GANES
CHAKRABORTY

LAN NO. :
18630131090568

11.08.2021
Rs. 47,22,135/-
(Rupees Forty
Seven Lakhs
Twenty Two

Thousand One
Hundred And
Thirty Five only)
as on 11.08.2021

PHYSICAL POSSESSIONTAKENON 21.02.2025.
ALL THAT LAND MEASURING ABOUT 3
COTTAHS TOGETHER WITH STRUCTURE
STANDING THEREON FORMING PART DAG
NOS. 1122/1433 AND 1124/1435 UNDER R.S.
KHATIAN NOS. 63 AND 64, CORRESPONDING
TO L.R. KHATIAN NO. 339/1, J.L. NO. 21 IN
MOUZA BANGIHATI, R.S. NO. 959, TOUZI
NO. 158 UNDER P.O. MALLICKPARA, P.S.
SRERAMPORE IN THE DISTRICT HOOGHLY,
PIN – 712203 WITHIN THE LIMITS OF
RAJYADHARPUR GRAM PANCHAYAT.

The Reserve Price will
be Rs. 81,50,000/-
(Rupees Eighty One
Lakhs Fifty Thousand
only) and the Earnest

Money Deposit
will be

Rs. 8,15,000/- (Rupees
Eight Lakhs Fifteen
Thousand only) on or
before 26.05.2025

(1) Date : 27.05.2025
Time : 11.00 AM to

01.00 PM
(with unlimited

extensions of 5 minute
each) &

(2) Encumbrances not
known to the Authorised
Officer in connection
with Society Dues and
Maintenance Dues etc.
except for SA/258/2021
pending at DRT-I, Kolkata

SMFG INDIA CREDIT COMPANY LIMITED
(FORMERLY FULLERTON INDIA CREDIT COMPANY LIMITED)

Corporate Off. : 10th Floor, Office No. 101, 102 & 103, 2 North Avenue, Maker Maxity, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051
Regd. Off. : Commerzone IT Park, Tower B, 1st Floor, No. 111, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai - 600116.

GROWTH AUCTIO
N.C

OM




